N= T - TV T O UC S N SN

NN NN NN NN e
I N S T T S~ S - R~ TN T vl e

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES
INQUEST PROGRAM

INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF:

Eugene Dewan Nelson,

| No.4171Q2075
‘ NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
‘ (Clerk’s Action Required)

TO: KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES
INQUEST PROGRAM

AND TO:  ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD
YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLEASE BE ADVISED that the undersigned

appears as attorney of record for City of Kent and Officer Jacob Reed, without waiving any

defects as to lack of jurisdiction over subject matter, lack of jurisdiction over person,

improper venue, insufficiency of process, insufficiency of service of process, misjoinder or

nonjoinder, hereby requests that any and all further pleadings or notices of any nature or

kind whatsoever affecting the rights of said parties, except original process, be served upon

the undersigned attorneys at the address stated below.

DATED: December E_ 2019

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - |
4171Q2075
1036-00023/472140

KEATING, BUCKLIN & McCORMACK, INC., P.S.

By: s/Jeremy W. Culumber
Jeremy W. Culumber, WSBA #35423
801 Second Avenue, Suite 1210
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 623-8861
Fax: (206) 223-9423
Email: jeulumber@kbmlawyers.com
KEATING, BUCKLIN & MCCORMACK, INC., P.S,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1210
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

PHONE: (208) 23-8861
FAX: (206) 223-9423




= N - TV T N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

DECLARATION OF SERVICE
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on

December / ﬁ , 2019 true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon the

parties listed below via the method indicated:

Attorneys for Nelson Family

Todd Maybrown

Danielle Smith

Allen, Hansen, Maybrown & Offenbecher, P.S.
600 University Street, Suite 3020

Seattle, Washington 98101

(206) 447-9681

Email: todd@ahmlawyers.com
danielle@ahmlawyers.com
sarah@ahmlawyers.com
alex(@ahmlawyers.com

[ Fmail [ United States Mail I Legal Messenger

Attorneys for King County Department of Executive Services Inquest Program

Dee Sylve

Matt Anderson

DES-Dept. of Executive Services
401 5th Ave., Suite 131

MS: CNK-DES-135

Seattle, WA 98104

Email: dee.sylve@kingcounty.gov
matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov

MI O United States Mail [J Legal Messenger

DATED this @{gday of December, 2019, at Seattle, Washington.

e be Pillset

Vicle{ /L b . Legal Assistant

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -2
F KEATING, BUCKLIN & MCCORMACK, INC,, P.S.
4171Q2075 ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1036-00023/472140 801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1210
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
PHONE: (206) 623-8861
FAX: (208) 223-9423




