24

25

26

27

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES INQUEST PROGRAM

INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF:

No. 4171Q2075

Eugene Dewan Nelson,

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

(Clerk's Action Required)

TO:

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES

INQUEST PROGRAM

AND TO: ALI

ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD

YOU, AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLEASE BE ADVISED that the undersigned appears as attorney of record for City of Kent and Officer Jacob Reed, without waiving any defects as to lack of jurisdiction over subject matter, lack of jurisdiction over person, improper venue, insufficiency of process, insufficiency of service of process, misjoinder or nonjoinder, hereby requests that any and all further pleadings or notices of any nature or kind whatsoever affecting the rights of said parties, except original process, be served upon the undersigned attorneys at the address stated below.

DATED: December 4, 2019

KEATING, BUCKLIN & McCORMACK, INC., P.S.

By: s/Jeremy W. Culumber

Jeremy W. Culumber, WSBA #35423

801 Second Avenue, Suite 1210

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 623-8861 Fax: (206) 223-9423

Email: jculumber@kbmlawyers.com

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 4171Q2075 1036-00023/472140

KEATING, BUCKLIN & MCCORMACK, INC., P.S.

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
2	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on
3	December 15, 2019 true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon the
4	parties listed below via the method indicated:
5	Attorneys for Nelson Family
6	Todd Maybrown
7	Danielle Smith
8	Allen, Hansen, Maybrown & Offenbecher, P.S. 600 University Street, Suite 3020
9	Seattle, Washington 98101 (206) 447-9681
10	Email: todd@ahmlawyers.com danielle@ahmlawyers.com
11	sarah@ahmlawyers.com
12	alex@ahmlawyers.com
13	E-mail United States Mail Legal Messenger
14	Attorneys for King County Department of Executive Services Inquest Program
15	Dee Sylve
16	Matt Anderson DES-Dept. of Executive Services
17	401 5th Ave., Suite 131 MS: CNK-DES-135
18	Seattle, WA 98104
19	Email: dee.sylve@kingcounty.gov matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov
20	□ E-mail □ United States Mail □ Legal Messenger
21	
22	DATED this Handay of December, 2019, at Seattle, Washington.
23	more previous, 2012, at sound, it assumed in
24	Vicki Milbraf, Legal Assistant
25	Vide Milbraf, Legal Assistant
- 11	

26

27